I N D I R E C T  L I N E A R  F L U O R E S C E N T
INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS •  VALUE •  SERVICE •  QUALITY •  PRICE •  COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE
T H E  R U U D  E X P E R I E N C E
Alan J. Ruud, P.E., President
Ruud Lighting Corporate Headquarters,
Racine, Wisconsin
“We can now offer you the full range of lighting
fixtures, both indoor and outdoor, that your job may

For photometric information on one-lamp models, please visit our web site.
Ruud Lighting • 1-800-236-7000 • www.ruudlighting.com
PRODUCT ORDERING NUMBER SYSTEM
4 E 1 X US
21
U -
3 4 5 6
54
7 8
F
9
C 27 B A WTMK
21
U
3 4 5 6
4
7 8
MODEL SERIES
U
1 SECTION/END CAP/ MOUNT
A = Individual/wing/cable
B = Individual/wing/pendant
C = Individual/bull nose/cable
D = Individual/bull nose/pendant
E = Starter/wing/cable
F = Starter/wing/pendant
G = Starter/bull nose/cable
H = Starter/bull nose/pendant
J = End/wing/cable
K = End/wing/pendant
L = End/bull nose/cable
M = End/bull nose/pendant
N = Runner/feed point/cable
P = Runner/feed point/pendant
R = Runner
4
LENGTH
4 = 4 feet
8 = 8 feet
2 = 12 feet10
3
LAMP NUMBER
1 = 1 lamp
2 = 2 lamp
3 = 3 lamp
5
X 6
WATTAGE
54 = 54W T5HO
28 = 28W T5
7
VOLTAGE
U = Universal 120-277V
1 = 120V
2 = 277V
3 = 208V
4 = 240V
5 = 480V9
6 = 347V9
8
OPTIONS
EM = Emergency battery pack4,7,8
P = Power line electronic
dimming ballast8
L = Lutron Hi-Lume dimming ballast4,8
C = Lutron Eco-10 dimming ballast4,8
F = FUSE5
D = Dual switching option1,4
Y = “Y” cable mounting option
R = 2nd line voltage wire
H = #12 AWG through wiring & power
feed6,9
3 = 3500K lamp2, 3